
C. M. P. DEGREE COLLEGE 
(A Constituent P.G. College, University of Allahabad) 

Under the Strengthening Component of DBT Star College Scheme 
Website: www.cmpeollege.ac.in 

Ref. NoGi.476|2025 

TENDER NOTICE NO.: CMP/ 6% I2025 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

C.M.P. Degrce College invites bids from experienced contractors based in Prayagraj 
for the provision and operation of Cycle Stand at Main Campus /Law Faculty/Commerce 
Department (three premises) for the period of oneyear on mutual agreement and satisfactory 
performance of the work during the contract period. Bids are invited from individual 
registered firms up to 3:00 PM on August 01, 2025. 

Minimum Cost of Contract Value 

Rs. 2,50,000/ 

Interested bidders may download the tender documents from the college web-site 
address: www.cmpcollege.ac.in and submit the tender document either with the Cash Receipt 
from Account Section or Demand Draft of the tender cost in favour of Principal, CMP 

Degree College, Prayagraj along with the other requirements as stated in the terms and 
conditions for cycle stand while submitting the tender, write tender number on envelope. The 
date of availability of the tender documents on the College website is from 16/07/2025. 

Proctor 

Date: S]o)l202 s 

EMD 

Rs. 5000/ 

Date 

Last date of submission of 01/08/2025 
Tender 

Date of opening of Tender 01/08/2025 3:30 pm Office of the Principal, CMP Degree 

College, Prayagraj 

C.M.P. Degree College 
Praxagrai 

Tender Cost 

Rs. 1000/ 

Time 

3:00 pm 

KSCTOR CP. De Ceieg. 

In the event any date indicated above is declared as a holiday, the next working day of 
the college shall be considered as the due date for receiving & opening of tenders. 
Late/delayed offer will not be accepted. 

The College administration reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders 
without assigning any reason. 

Venue 

Office of the Principal, CMP Degree 
College, Prayagraj 

Principal 
C.M.P. Degree College 

Prayagraj 

Mahatma Gandhi Marg, George Town, Prayagraj-211002, U.PA Tel.:+91 532 2256762, Email:cmpdc1@gmail.com; principal@cmpcollege.ac 

PRINCIPAL 

vAGR 



3 

4. 

5 

1 Unsealed& conditional tenders shall not be accepted. 

6 

7 

8 

9 

C. M. P. DEGREE COLLEGE 
(A Constituent P.G. College, University of Allahabad) 

Under the Strengthening Component of DBT Star College Scheme 
Website: www.cmpcollege.ac.in 

10. 

Ref. No.S1e.614/ 2025 

Terms and Conditions for Cycle Stand at C.M.P. Degree College, Pravagrai 

Date:..S.:e7:202s 

Bidders should have at least six months of experience working in an educational 
institute. 

Bidders have to submit Proof of PAN, Experience Certificate, and Aadhar number. 

Bidders are required to deposit either a cash receipt from the Account Section or a 

Demand Draft of Rs. 1000 (Rupees one thousand only) as the cost of the tender form in 

favour of Principal, C.M.P. Degree College, Prayagraj. 

Bidders are required to deposit Rs. 5000 (Rupees Five thousand only) as Earnest Money 
in the form ofa Demand draft in favour of the Principal, C.M.P. Degree College. 
Prayagraj. 
The successful Bidder will have to deposit 100% of the biddingamount at the time of 

taking charge in the form of a Demand draft/cash in favour of the Principal, C.M.P. 

Degree College, Prayagraj, after adjusting the EMD amount. 
The contract period will be valid for one year. 

College reserves the right to reject or accept any or all tenders without assigning any 
reason. 

In the event of any Vehicle being lost or delivered to a person other than the owner or 

any damage caused to any vehicle while in the custody of the contractor or his agent, 
the contractor shall be required to settle the dispute by payment of compensation if 
necessary. The College Administration is not responsible for such a type of event and 
will not pay any compensation. 

The payment of wages allowance and other benefits admissible to persons employed 
by the conractor for the job shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor as their 
employer under law. 

Mahatma Gandh:ard, George Town, Prayagraj-211002, U.P. Tel.:+91 532 2256762% Email:cmpdc1@gmail.com; principal@cmpcollege.ao. 

TWANS TOT An8ORE 

OGRE 

PRINCPAL 
StAGRA 



11. 

12. 

14. 

16. 
17. 

C. M. P. DEGREE COLLEGE 
(A Constituent P.G. College, University of Allahabad) 

Under the Strengthening Component of DBT Star College Scheme 
Website: www.cmpcollege.ac.in 

13. The opening & closing hours of the cycle stand will be from 7.30 A.M. to 6.00 PM.and 
in examination, it will be 6.00 A.M. to 6.00 P.M. 

Ref. No.sM.fl.k.76|20 1$ 
The contractor shall be legally liable and responsible for any contravention of any legal 

requirement and consequent liability with regard to persons deployed by him in 
connection with the work assigned to him by the College. 

15. Child Labour is a punishable offence in the cycle stand. 

The contract will be terminated midway if the service provider/contractor is found 
incompetent or indulges in misbehaviour. 

18. 

Cycle 

The contractor must ensure that the employees working in the cycle stand should not 
have any criminal background. 

All the litigations will be subjected to the jurisdiction of the courts at Allahabad. 

The rates of Parking Charges of the Cycle/Motorcycle stand shall be as under: -

Motor Cycle 

Date:..)S.9.7:2o25 

Rs. 350/- Annually 

Rs. 550/- Annually with 

helmet 

Please quote your rates in the attached proforma. 

*The bags and mobile will be charged Rs 5/-extra per day during the examination. 

Proctor S/0H 20s 

Rs. 5/-Per Day* 

Rs. 10/-Per Daywith 

helmet* 

PrintiggaNE 
PRINCIPAL 

PRAYAGRAJ 

Mahatma Gandhi Marg, George Town, Prayagraj-211002, U.P. lel.:+91 532 2256762, Email:cmpdc1@gmail.com; principal@cmpcollege.ac.n 



From: 

C. M. P. DEGREE COLLEGE 

Dear Sir. 

S.No. 

(A Constituent P.G. College, University of Allahabad) 
Under the Strengthening Component of DBT Star College Scheme 

Website: www.cmpcollege.ac.in 

Ref. No.s.CR.4.76/201-s 

M/s 

Name of Work: For Cycle Stand at Main Campus/Law Faculty/Commerce Faculty (three 

premises), C.M.P. Degree College, Prayagraj. 

TENDER NOTICE NO: CMPI6L/2025 

I amquotingthe rates below for the cycle stand in Rupees, both in words and figures. 

Particular 

Date:..J.S:97.-202s 

Cycle Stand at 
Campus/Law 
Faculty/Commerce Faculty, 
C.M.P. Degree College, 

Prayagraj 

Main 

Reserve Bid Contractor Bid amount 

Rs.2,50,000/ 

in Rupees 

Signature of Bidder 
Contact no.: 

RANI TOTAg8ORES 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

